GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2319
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2015

Book Series on Martyrs
2319. SHRI RAM CHARITRA NISHAD:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that the National Council for Educational Research and Training is
considering to publish series on martyrs;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) whether the Government has sought suggestions from the State Governments in this

regard and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(@) & (b) The National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT) has
initiated measures to publish a supplementary reader titled Veer Gaatha : Stories of Param

Vir Chakra Awardees, about 21 war heroes in consultation with the Ministry of Defence.

(c) No, Madam.
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